term also includes any public works leased by a political subdivision under a lease containing an 

option to purchase. 

Section 2. Bid Submission Requirements 

In determining whether a bidder is a “responsible bidder” for the award of a public works contract 

estimated to be at least twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) or more, the bidder must submit the 

following information and supporting documentation verified under oath on a form designated by 

the City of Evanston in order for the bid to be accepted: 

A. A copy of the Illinois Secretary of State’s Department of Business Services online records